

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 24048 OF 2009

In

FIRST APPEAL 1266 OF 2009

The State Of Maharashtra ...PETITIONER

V/S

Janardan Vitthal Keni D.h. Shashikant Janardan.RESPONDENT

Keni And Othrs

Shri. A. R. Patil Addl GP for State.

Adv. Deepa S. Punde a/w Sachin S. Punde for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 4th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

List under the caption "Case Management Hearing" on  
06/03/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**