

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1266 OF 2009

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT
V/S
Janardan Vittal Keni D.h. Renubai Janardan KeniRESPONDENT
And Others

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4727 OF 2009
In
First Appeal 1266 OF 2009

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT
V/S
Janardan Vittal Keni D.h. Renubai Janardan KeniRESPONDENT
And Others

WITH
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP STAMP NO. 24048 OF 2009
In
First Appeal 1266 OF 2009

The State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER
V/S
Janardan Vitthal Keni D.h. Shashikant Janardan.RESPONDENT
Keni And Others

Mr. A. R. Patil Addl Gov. Pleader for State/Appellant.
Ms. Deepa Punde h/f
Mr. Sachin Punde for Respondent/claimant.

Mr. G. S. Hegde (Senior Counsel) a/w
Ms. P. M. Bhansali for Respondent (CIDCO).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 23/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)